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Count Prelim Rank | Prelim Score P P Application # Applicant’s Name Application Title Allocation Funds Recommended
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Recommended Allocation Total
) Plains Riverside - Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. -
1 11 64 1 95 22-602-17 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. FTTP Project S 9,934,250.00 9,934,250.00 100% S 9,934,250.00
) Potomac Valley - Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. -
2 36 61 1 95 22-602-19 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. FTTP Project S 7,083,140.00 7,083,140.00 100% S 17,017,390.00
Philipsburg Rock Creek - Blackfoot Teleph
3 27 62 3 93 22-602-15 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Hipsburg Rock Lreek - Blackioot Telephone $  9,931,090.00 9,931,090.00 100% $ 26,948,480.00
Cooperative, Inc. - FTTP Project
Philipsburg Valley - Blackfoot Teleph C tive, Inc.
4 36 61 3 93 22-602-16 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. fipsburg Vatiey acﬂ_‘;: Pr;zzt one Hooperative, Inc| ¢ g 724,760.00 8,724,760.00 100% $ 35,673,240.00
) Drummond - Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. -
5 48 59 3 93 22-602-14 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. FTTP Project S 9,996,660.00 9,996,660.00 100% S 45,669,900.00
. Potomac Blackfoot River - Blackfoot Telephone
6 48 59 3 93 22-602-18 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. . K S 7,436,270.00 7,436,270.00 100% S 53,106,170.00
Cooperative, Inc. - FTTP Project
7 1 73 7 92 22-602-41 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Glacier County - FTTP EPON | $ 4,774,863.00 4,774,863.00 100% S 57,881,033.00
8 2 69 8 89 22-602-25 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 2 - FTTP EPON | $ 5,827,706.00 5,827,706.00 100% S 63,708,739.00
. Montana Opticom, LLC - Fiber to the Home Missouri
9 7 66 8 89 22-602-63 Montana Opticom, LLC R S 9,998,034.00 9,998,034.00 100% S 73,706,773.00
Headwaters Project
L Charter Communications - Missoula County 2 - FTTP
10 7 66 10 87 22-602-47 Charter Communications EPON S 4,844,761.00 4,844,761.00 100% S 78,551,534.00
11 3 67 1 26 22-602-72 Siyeh-Communications Siyeh-Communications FTTP-Project 4 7.124,031.00 0% 4 78,551,534.00-
12 11 64 11 86 22-602-21 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Cascade County - FTTP EPON | $ 4,046,347.00 4,046,347.00 100% S 82,597,881.00
L Charter Communications - Silver Bow County - FTTP
13 11 64 11 86 22-602-22 Charter Communications EPON S 4,876,793.00 4,876,793.00 100% S 87,474,674.00
L Charter Communications - Flathead County 2 - FTTP
14 3 67 14 85 22-602-35 Charter Communications EPON S 5,350,518.00 5,350,518.00 100% S 92,825,192.00
15 11 64 14 85 22-602-13 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Darby - Blackfoot Communications, Inc. - FTTP Project | $ 7,121,850.00 7,121,850.00 100% S 99,947,042.00
L Charter Communications - Flathead County 1 - FTTP
16 11 64 16 84 22-602-34 Charter Communications S 6,062,358.00 6,062,358.00 100% $ 106,009,400.00

EPON




17 11 64 16 84 22-602-43 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Jefferson County - FTTP EPON 3,429,786.00 3,429,786.00 100% 109,439,186.00
Charter C icati - Mi laC ty1-FTTP
18 25 63 16 84 22-602-46 Charter Communications arter Lommunica 'onESPON'SSOU a tounty 8,820,493.00 8,820,493.00 100% 118,259,679.00
19 36 61 16 84 22-602-50 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project (GBRC 1) 9,829,767.00 9,829,767.00 100% 128,089,446.00
20 36 61 16 84 22-602-53 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project 4 (GBRC 4) 13,093,791.00 13,093,791.00 100% 141,183,237.00
21 36 61 16 84 22-602-78 Visionary Communications, Inc. VCN Fiber Whitehall and Three Forks 8,985,523.84 2,843,156.15 32% 144,026,393.15
o Charter Communications - Yellowstone County 5 - FTTP
22 7 66 22 82 22-602-32 Charter Communications EPON 6,916,349.00 6,916,349.00 100% 150,942,742.15
Charter C icati - Yell t C ty 6 - FTTP
23 7 66 2 82 22-602-33 Charter Communications arter Lommunica '°nSEP§N°WS one Lounty 5,714,053.00 5,714,053.00 100% 156,656,795.15
Charter C icati - Lewis & Clark C ty 3-FTTP
24 11 64 2 82 22-602-23 Charter Communications arter Lommunica '°nSEPng ark Lounty 6,649,611.00 6,649,611.00 100% 163,306,406.15
Charter C icati - Lewis & Clark C ty 1-FTTP
25 11 64 2 82 22-602-44 Charter Communications arter tommunications Englv\lls ark Lounty 7,487,603.00 7,487,603.00 100% 170,794,009.15
o Charter Communications - Lewis & Clark County 2 - FTTP
26 11 64 22 82 22-602-45 Charter Communications EPON 6,645,446.00 6,645,446.00 100% 177,439,455.15
L Charter Communications - Flathead County 4 - FTTP
27 27 62 22 82 22-602-37 Charter Communications EPON 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 100% 187,439,455.15
28 36 61 22 82 22-602-26 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 3 - FTTP EPON 7,632,678.00 7,632,678.00 100% 195,072,133.15
29 48 59 22 82 22-602-27 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 4 - FTTP EPON 7,988,989.00 - 3% 195,072,133.15
30 48 59 22 82 22-602-29 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 7 - FTTP EPON 10,000,000.00 - 65% 195,072,133.15
31 48 59 22 82 22-602-51 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project 2 (GBRC 2) 16,666,440.00 1,547,866.73 9% 196,619,999.88
32 48 59 22 82 22-602-52 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project 3 (GBRC 3) 5,320,618.00 2,803,625.31 53% 199,423,625.19
33 48 59 33 81 22-602-42 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Hill County - FTTP EPON 1,161,076.00 - 100% 199,423,625.19
34 27 62 34 80 22-602-24 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 1 - FTTP EPON 5,166,726.00 - 4% 199,423,625.19
35 27 62 34 80 22-602-20 Charter Communications Ravalli County 5 8,299,498.00 - 89% 199,423,625.19
Charter C icati - Flathead C ty 3- FTTP
36 27 62 34 80 22-602-36 Charter Communications arter Lommunications - Flathead Lounty 9,644,430.00 . 100% 199,423,625.19

EPON




37 48 59 34 80 22-602-28 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Ravalli County 6 - FTTP EPON | $ 10,000,000.00| $ - 15% S 199,423,625.19
L Charter Communications - Yellowstone County 3 - FTTP
38 66 57 34 80 22-602-30 Charter Communications EPON S 7,773,336.00| S - 100% $ 199,423,625.19
Tri County Teleph A iation - South Central Fib
39 48 59 39 78 22-602-74 Tri County Telephone Association Inc. ri Lounty Telephone Association - South Central FIver |« g 114 327.00] $ 9,111,327.00 100% $ 208,534,952.19
Broadband Project
40 66 57 39 78 22-602-39 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Gallatin County 4 - FTTP EPON| $ 4,473,134.00| $ - 100% S 208,534,952.19
41 72 56 39 78 22-602-56 Inland Cellular LLC Inland Montana $ 9,999,983.00( $ 5,911,175.00 59% S 214,446,127.19
Charter C ications - Yellowst County 4 - FTTP
42 11 64 42 77 22-602-31 Charter Communications arter tommunica '°nSEP§N°WS one Lounty $  6,183,927.00] $ . 100% $ 214,446,127.19
43 48 59 42 77 22-602-40 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Gallatin County 5 - FTTP EPON| $ 3,046,705.00| S - 100% S 214,446,127.19
44 66 57 44 75 22-602-38 Charter Communications Charter Communications - Gallatin County 3 - FTTP EPON| $ 4,194,249.00| $ - 100% S 214,446,127.19
45 n/a 45 74 22-602-69-8 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Shelby S 487,300.00| $ 182,773.48 38% S 214,628,900.67
. Montana Opticom, LLC - Fiber to the Home Gallatin River
46 11 64 45 74 22-602-62 Montana Opticom, LLC ) S 7,261,807.00( $ 3,522,890.35 49% $ 218,151,791.02
West Project
Southern Montana Teleph Butte-Silver Bow Count
47 11 64 45 74 22-602-73 Southern Montana Telephone Company outhern Montana Telephone Butte-siver Sow Lounty | « 5 123.979.00] $ 2,123,979.00 100% $ 220,275,770.02
Expansion Project
48 36 61 48 73 22-602-65 Nemont Telephone Cooperative NTC Wolf Point FTTP S 4,682,725.00( $ 4,682,725.00 100% S 224,958,495.02
49 27 62 49 72 22-602-76 Visionary Communications, Inc. VCN Fiber Butte S 6,147,419.91| $ 1,721,277.57 28% S 226,679,772.60
50 36 61 49 72 22-602-55 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project 6 (GBRC 6)| $ 4,390,660.00 | $ 2,475,384.94 56% S 229,155,157.54
51 36 61 49 72 22-602-77 Visionary Communications, Inc. VCN Fiber Hardin S 4,478,403.89| $ 4,478,403.89 100% S 233,633,561.43
52 n/a n/a 52 71 22-602-69-2 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Conrad S 1,129,900.00( $ 1,129,900.00 100% S 234,763,461.43
53 n/a n/a 52 71 22-602-69-3 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Darby S 637,800.00| $ 144,445.93 23% S 234,907,907.36
54 48 59 54 70 22-602-54 Grizzly Broadband LLC Grizzly Broadband Ravalli County FTTH Project 5 (GBRC5)| $  12,976,282.00| $ 1,293,455.76 10% S 236,201,363.12
55 n/a n/a 55 69 22-602-69-4 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Dutton S 223,500.00 | $ 223,500.00 100% S 236,424,863.12
56 n/a n/a 55 69 22-602-69-7 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Hungry Horse S 753,400.00 | $ 753,400.00 100% S 237,178,263.12
57 n/a n/a 55 69 22-602-69-9 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Three Forks S 749,400.00| $ 89,428.86 12% S 237,267,691.98
58 n/a n/a 55 69 22-602-69-10 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Whitehall S 884,300.00 | $ 507,238.07 57% S 237,774,930.05
59 n/a n/a 55 69 22-602-69-11 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Wibaux S 472,600.00| $ 472,600.00 100% S 238,247,530.05
60 66 57 55 69 22-602-61 Lincoln Telephone Company Inc. Lincoln Telephone Company Inc. - Birdseye FTTH S 6,316,605.00| $ 42,679.76 1% S 238,290,209.82
61 n/a n/a 61 66 22-602-69-1 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Bridger S 556,900.00 | $ 556,900.00 100% S 238,847,109.82
62 n/a n/a 61 66 22-602-69-6 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Hardin S 1,870,600.00| $ 474,708.87 25% S 239,321,818.68




63 48 59 61 66 22-602-67 Project Telephone Company PTC Pryor FTTP S 967,434.00| $ 967,434.00 100% S 240,289,252.68
64 48 59 61 66 22-602-68 Project Telephone Company PTC Worden FTTP S 9,762,030.00| $ 1,828,951.76 19% S 242,118,204.44
65 48 59 61 66 22-602-70 Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Colstrip Phase 1 Project S 8,014,221.00| $ 8,014,221.00 100% S 250,132,425.44
66 48 59 61 66 22-602-71 Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Forsyth FTTP Project S 6,121,738.00| $ 6,121,738.00 100% S 256,254,163.44
67 n/a n/a 67 65 22-602-69-5 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation - Forsyth S 656,500.00 | $ 340,145.45 52% S 256,594,308.89
MontanaSky's East Flathead Valley 206 Corridor
68 36 61 67 65 22-602-64 MontanaSky Networks Expansion S 3,703,915.00| $ 261,291.03 7% S 256,855,599.92
69 3 67 69 64 22-602-03 3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. - Neihart FTTH S 2,603,900.00 | $ 2,603,900.00 100% S 259,459,499.92
70 66 57 69 64 22-602-66 Project Telephone Company PTC Huntley FTTP S 6,684,190.00| $ 1,215,307.27 18% S 260,674,807.19
A Mont Last Mile FTTP, ACCMT-JTLKSH, for th
71 25 63 71 63 22-602-06 Access Montana ccess Montana tast Vilte orthe s 1204,412.00( $ 1,204,412.00 100% $ 261,879,219.19
areas of Jette, South Hills & Turtle Lake, Mud Lake Trail
3 Ri Teleph C tive Inc. - Rural Sherid d
72 3 67 72 62 22-602-02 3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. vers Telephone °°Epnenrii 'F‘;fn?c uraioheridanand |« g 373 800.00| $ 8,372,800.00 100% $ 270,252,019.19
73 27 62 72 62 22-602-57 InterBel Telephone Cooperative Inc. InterBel - Flathead County West Valley Northwest S 4,357,600.00 | $ 1,568,736.00 36% S 271,820,755.19
74 27 62 72 62 22-602-58 InterBel Telephone Cooperative, Inc. InterBel - Flathead County West Valley Southeast S 6,344,800.00| $ 3,055,797.21 48% S 274,876,552.40
75 73 55 72 62 22-602-48 Gallatin Wireless Internet, LLC Gallatin Shepherd FTTH Project 8341901 S 312,490.26 4% S 275,189,042.66
76 11 64 76 61 22-602-01 3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative Inc. 3 Rivers Telephone Cooperative Inc. - Big Sky FTTH 8032080 S 8,032,080.00 100% S 283,221,122.66
Access Montana Last mile FTTP, ACCMT-EHMRP, For the
77 11 64 76 61 22-602-05 Access Montana communities of ElImo, Hillside, Moiese, Ravalli and 1386384 S 1,386,384.00 100% S 284,607,506.66
Pinehaven
InterBel - Lincol ty Eureka & Rexford Fib
78 36 61 76 61 22-602-59 InterBel Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ntersel-tincoln °°;Vne:’buli’|;e a & Rextord Fiber 1355200 $ 1,355,200.00 100% $ 285,962,706.66
79 36 61 76 61 22-602-60 KDS, Bialeki Holdings LLC KDS Cascade County Fiber Network Deployment Plan 5172872 S 1,662,250.43 32% S 287,624,957.10
Access Montana Last mile FTTP, ACCMT- MST, For the
80 48 59 80 59 22-602-04 Access Montana 614745 S 614,745.00 100% S 288,239,702.10
areas of Mud Creek, Spud Lane and Terrace Lake
Global Net - Middle Mile - Last Mile U de f
81 48 59 80 59 22-602-49 Global Net obal Net - Middle Mite - Last Mile Upgrade for 80128 $ 73,128.57 91% $ 288,312,830.66
Springhill Area.
Access Montana Last Mile FTTP, ACCMT-SRBEPWT, for
82 65 58 82 58 22-602-07 Access Montana the areas of Songer, Round Butte East/Pablo West, 1814085 S 1,814,085.00 100% S 290,126,915.66
Timberlane
83 27 62 83 57 22-602-75 Triangle Communication System Inc. TCS- FTTH - Wild Horse Seeds - Havre, MT 116876 S 23,375.20 20% S 290,150,290.86
84 66 57 84 54 22-602-79 Yellowstone Fiber Yellowstone Fiber Rural Springhill/Dry Creek Project 10000000 S 273,615.64 3% S 290,423,906.50
85 ntla EYEY nfa LYEY 22-602-80 Zacha-Underground-ConstructionCompany WesternMontana Broadband- 4000000 S 0%




